JID 1-20-99

> 01/26/1999 01 FC:581

Assistant Commissioner for Patent Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 01-26-1999

## U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

100950370

Attorney Docket No.

102608

1.	Α.	Name of conveying party: Shougo SATO	2.	A. Name and address of receiving party: BROTHER KOGYO KABUSH:KI KAISHA 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU, NAGOYA SHI, AICHI-KEN 467-3561, JAPAN		
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☑ No				
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	-	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached   ☐Yes  No		
	☒	Assignment				
		Security Agreement Change of Name				
		Other				
	В.	Execution Date: January 20, 1999				
1.	A. 1999 B.	If this document is being filed together with a new app 9.  Patent Application No.(s)	licatio	on, the execution date of the application is: <u>January 20</u> ,  C. Patent No.(s)		
		Additional numbers att	 ached	? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 1		
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7.	A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 5 40.00		
				B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>65815</u> )		
	Ad	dress OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8.	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461		
LVE	N O	0000111 09233189 40.00 BP				
).	To to	tement and signature.  the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informational document.	ation	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  Date: January 20, 1999		
		es A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 art I. Smith Registration No. 42,159		Date. Jailual y 20 1999		
		Total number of pages in OSIT ACCOUNT USE	ncludi	ng cover sheet, attachments, and docurrent: 2		

Please grant any extension necessary for entry; Charge any fee due to our Deposit Account No. 15-0461

PATENT REEL: 9709 FRAME: 0606

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Shougo SATO	(5)		
(1-8)	insert	(2)		(6)		
	Name(s) of inventor(s)	• •				
	5. 1.10m.1ms. (c)					
		(4)	In consideration of the sum of one of the undersigned, the undersigned	dollar (\$1.00) and other goo		paid to eact
(9)	Insert Name of	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUS		ay door tamign, and and and	G( G) G( ( )
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-che, Mizuh	o-ku. Nagova-shi. A	ichi-ken 467-8561. Ja	par
	-	, -,	(hereinafter designated as the Assignated as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in I provisional, non-provisional, division Patent, extensions, reissues and reconstructions.	nee) the entire right, title an he invention, and in all app all continuation, substitute,	d Interest for the United States dications for patent including and reissue application(s), an	of America any and all d all Letters
(11)	insert identification of invention	` •	IMAGE-FORMING AFFARATL	IS .		
	<ul><li>auch as Title, Case</li><li>Number, or Foreign</li></ul>					
	Application Number					
			for which the undersigned has (have	executed an application for	patent in the United States of	America.
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on ·			
	Application		-	7 20, 1999		
(13)	Alternative identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial Nurt per			
	filed applications		filed <u>January 20</u> ,	1999		
claims ( re-parm States ( right to herewith	3) The undersigned or provisions of the Inte 4) The undersigned (nation a grant of a validation of the undersigned of the undersig	agree mation agreed Units hereby ication est he	taining evidence and going forward w (s) to execute all papers and docum- nal Convention for Protection of Indus- nets to perform all affirmative acts w ad States patent to the Assignee. If authorize(s) and request(s) the Corr (s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee rein assigned, and that he has (they by grant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERR is in order to comply with the rules of	ents and perform any act wi trial Property or similar agree hich may be necessary to a missioner of Patents to issue of the entire interest, and he have) not executed, and will IDGE the power to insert on	ments.  obtain, maintain or confirm to  any and all Letters Patents o  reby covenents that he has (the  ill not execute, any agreement  this assignment any further is	reissue or f the United by have) full s in conflict tentification
	in witness whereof,	execu	ted by the undersigned on the date	(s) opposite the undersign	ed name(s).	
Date	Jan. 20,		99 Name of Irrento	Shougo	Lato Shouse SATO	(SEAL)
Date	e		Name of Inventor		***	(SEAL)
Oata	-		Name of knyentor			
Oate			Name of Mento			(SEAL)
Date			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
			Name of ir ventor			(SEAL)
Oate			Name of ir ventor			(SEAL)
Date			Name of ir ventor			(SEAL)

**RECORDED: 01/20/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 9709 FRAME: 0607